44° 
45’ W.) a distance of 
eighty (80) feet; thence 
along a proposed forty 
(40) foot street, South 
forty-five degrees four-
teen minutes East (S. 
45° 14’ E.) a distance 
of one hundred twenty 
(120) feet to the place 
of beginning. Contain-
ing nine thousand six 
hundred (9,600) square 
feet whereon is erected 
a dwelling. Being des-
ignated as Parcel 42 on 
Snyder County Tax Map 
PN-3.

SUBJECT to a building 
line of twenty (20) feet 
along Township Road 
No. 478, and ten (10) 
feet along proposed for-
ty (40) foot street bound-

[...]

Wise; thence along 
said property line now 
or formerly of Francis E. 
Wise, North eighty-nine 
degrees twelve minutes 
West (N. 89° 12’ W.) a 
distance of three hun-
dred sixty-three and six 
tenths (363.6) feet to the 
place of beginning. Con-
taining Thirty Thousand 
Four Hundred Fifteen 
(30,415) Square Feet, 
excluding the right-of-
way of SR 0011 (for-
merly Legislative Route 
229), as per sketch of 
Truman L. Shaffer, at-
tached to and incorpo-
rated herein. Whereon 
are erected a one and 
one half story concrete 
block dwelling house 
and frame shed.